503300773 05/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3347391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHUN MARUYAMA	04/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA MYC	
Street Address:	1-1, 7-CHOME TAKASHIMADAIRA	
Internal Address:	ITABASHI-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	175-0082	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14582320	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937/449-6400

Email: theresa.oldfield@dinsmore.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: FIFTH THIRD CENTER, ONE S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MRU 0001 PA/91647.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA OLDFIELD	
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Oldfield/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503300773 REEL: 035606 FRAME: 0857

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shun Maruyama, with a place of business at 4-10-25-203 Suzuya, Chuo-Ku, Saitama-City, Saitama-Pref., Japan 338-0013 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following U.S. patent application Serial No. 14/582,320 filed December 24, 2014, entitled BUCKET ATTACHING STRUCTURE OF CONSTRUCTION MACHINE AND CONSTRUCTION MACHINE.

WHEREAS, KABUSHIKI KAISHA MYC (a Japanese Corporation), with a place of business at 1-1, 7-Chome Takashimadaira, Itabashi-Ku, Tokyo Japan 175-0082. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring a one-half (1/2) share of the ASSIGNOR'S ownership interest in the aforesaid patent application, and the inventions therein described;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers and sets over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, a one-half (1/2) share of the ownership interest in and to the aforesaid U.S. patent application, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof;

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 035606 FRAME: 0858

ASSIGNOR:				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has 24th day of April		its hand	and seal	as of th
By: Shun Maruyama Shun Maruyama				
Witness: Valkazu Vakat (name) Yasukazu NAKAI (title)				
Address: 2-37-2 WING-AKAYAMA, Akayama-cho, Japan Date: April 24, 2015	_Koshigaya	a-City,	<u>Saitama</u>	ı-Pref.

PATENT REEL: 035606 FRAME: 0859

$\ensuremath{\textit{ASSIGNEE}}$ hereby accepts and receives this $\ensuremath{\textbf{ASSIGNMENT}}.$

ASSIGNEE:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNEE has hereunto set its hand and seal as of the
KABUSHIKI KAISHA MYC
By: Toshio Yoshida (name) Toshio Yoshida (title) President
Witness: Yasukazu WakaT (name) Yasukazu NAKAI (title)
Address: 2-37-2 WING-AKAYAMA, Akayama-cho, Koshigaya-City, Sitama
Date: April 24, 2015
Witness: Yasukazu Wakasi (name) Yasukazu NAKAI (title) Address: 2-37-2 WING-AKAYAMA, Akayama-cho, Koshigaya-City, Sitama Pref., Japan

PATENT REEL: 035606 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 05/11/2015

7474880v1